Four beaches were selected for this 
program which is expected to benefit the tourism industry. 

MOP continued its participation in the selection process of the proposals submitted to the 
Ford Motor Company Environmental Awards. Seven NGO’ s were awarded a total of 
$40,000. 

Three thousand five hundred seventy two (3572) students, two hundred and ninety (290) 
teachers from sixty three (63) schools of 40 municipalities benefited from the workshops 
offered by Sea Grant’ s Marine Education Center. 

Ms. Lesbia Montero, UPRSGCP Education Specialist was selected as WIDECAST